Montevallo City Council Work Session June 12, 2023

5:30 p.m. at City Hall

Montevallo City Council Meeting June 12, 2023 6:00 p.m. at City Hall

Pledge of Allegiance

Meeting Call to Order

Approval and/or corrections of the minutes - 05.22.23

Recognitions / Awards:

Presentation of Letters from Montevallo Main Street: Ken Jones, Chairman of Main Street Economic Vitality Committee

Opportunities for Citizens to speak to the Council:

Committee Reports and Consideration of Bills:

- Public Health & Safety (Police, Fire, Code Enforcement, Housing Abatement and Planning & Zoning). David King- Chair
- Sustainability (Streets & Sanitation, Recycling, Arbor & Beautification, ValloCycle, Environmental Preservation Initiatives, and Historical Commission) - Kenny Dukes- Chair
- Recreation, Preservation and Community Development (Parks & Recreation, Youth Athletics, Trails, Annexations) Martha Eisenberg- Chair
- Education, Arts & Outreach (Schools, UM, Boys & Girls Club, Library, American Village, Sister City Commission, Art Walk, IMPACT) MJCC - Lelia Mitchell- Chair
- Finance, Economic Development & Tourism (Finance, MDCD, IDB, Chamber, Main Street) Sonya Swords- Chair

Consent Agenda: Payment of Bills

New Business:

- ORDINANCE NO. 06122023-829, an ordinance of the City of Montevallo to exempt certain covered items from the municipal sales and use tax during the third full weekend of July 21, 2023, as authorized by act 2017-120, generally referred to as the State Sales Tax Holiday Legislation.
- Resolution 06122023-540, to authorize funding from the ARPA Account for the purpose of improvements to The City Hall Annex Building at 540 Main Street in the amount of \$15,000.00 (Improvement cost quotes submitted to Council)
- Resolution 06122323-444, A Moratorium on Certain New Business Licenses within the Urban Core District of the City of Montevallo

Old Business: None

Board Appointments:

Other Business: Resolution 06122023-100 Policies and Procedures for Police Off Duty Employment; Acceptance of Southeastern Seal Coating, Inc. Bid for Wadsworth Street Parking Area. \$114,000.00

Citizen Participation:

Adjourn